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3
13:25

1000 m
105.000 

PLAY SOCCER 6, 10 AND 13 MR 80 HANDICAP
Rennpreis: 105.000  (65.625 21.000 10.500 5.250 2.625)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 5
ML: 7,0

62.00

Longsword
4j. b W (William Longsword - Off The Mark)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Sean Tarry Racing  Ltd

Gavin Lerena

12.09 Vaal 6 1200 5,5 K Matsunyane Open Highway, Black Egret, Passage Of Po
03.09 Vaal 4 1000 2,6 K Matsunyane Tchaikovsky, Rollwiththepunches, Smith An
27.07 Turffontein 3 1000 4,0 T Mayhew Esquevelle, What A Tiger, Longsword
13.07 Turffontein 2 1160 2,2 G Lerena Purpleninjaturtle, Longsword, Cityscape
04.06 Vaal 2 1000 3,2 G Lerena Nkandla Gold, Longsword, Kinshin Sha

2
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

62.00

Nkandla Gold
4j. ch W (Linngari - Nkandla)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: J W Webber & Mrs B I d'Olive

Denis Schwarz

19.09 Vac 5 1000 11,0 G Lerena Dontshootthebarman, Tchaikovsky, John Wi
05.09 Vac 3 1000 9,5 G Lerena Dontshootthebarman, The Navy Lark, Nkan
29.08 Vaal 8 1100 21,0 C Habib The Navy Lark, Godspeed, Coppola
20.08 Vac 5 1000 26,0 N Nastili Kinshin Sha, Secret Chord, On Cue
27.07 Turffontein 6 1000 34,0 N Nastili Esquevelle, What A Tiger, Longsword

3
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

61.00

Chieftain
3j. b W (Vercingetorix - Miss Katalin)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

Craig Zackey

27.04 Turffontein 4 1100 15,0 G Lerena Proceed, Winds Of Change, Buffalo Storm 
01.04 Scottsville Turf 1 1000 2,2 G Lerena Chieftain, Trippi T, Railroad
30.12 Turffontein 4 800 9,0 K Matsunyane King Of Kildare, Ready Set Fire, Dantonfro

4
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

60.50

John Wick
4j. b W (Pomodoro - Garibondy)

Trainer: F P Habib
Besitzer: Messrs D Chinsammy, E Naic

Piere Strydom

19.09 Vac 3 1000 3,2 S Khumalo Dontshootthebarman, Tchaikovsky, John Wi
21.08 Vaal 1 1000 3,2 S Khumalo John Wick, Captain Efficient, Inafix
03.08 Turffontein 2 1000 4,5 S Khumalo Secret Chord, John Wick, Coming In Hot
07.07 Turffontein 9 1160 7,5 S J Donohoe Warm Winter Nite, Coppola, Kotinos
27.05 Grp 8 1200 8,0 B Plaatjies Preemptive Strike, Moya Wa Laliga, Hippocr

5
Box: 1
ML: 6,0

59.50

The Navy Lark
4j. b S (Captain Of All - Free As A Bird)

Trainer: J A Visser
Besitzer: Harry Govender

T Mayhew

01.10 Vaal 4 1000 15,0 T Mayhew What A Tiger, Var Park, King Of Venus
26.09 Vac 4 1000 9,0 M K Katjedi Ice Star, Global Thunder, Virginia Beach
05.09 Vac 2 1000 4,0 T Mayhew Dontshootthebarman, The Navy Lark, Nkan
29.08 Vaal 1 1100 26,0 T Mayhew The Navy Lark, Godspeed, Coppola
20.08 Vac 3 1000 9,0 T Mayhew Just The Two Of Us, Midnight Fusion, The 

6
Box: 2
ML: 5,0

58.50

Secret Chord
4j. ch W (Bezrin - First Waltz)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Raymond Danielson

01.10 Vaal 6 1000 2,8 M Yeni What A Tiger, Var Park, King Of Venus
29.08 Vaal 4 1100 3,8 M Yeni The Navy Lark, Godspeed, Coppola
20.08 Vac 2 1000 4,3 M Yeni Kinshin Sha, Secret Chord, On Cue
03.08 Turffontein 1 1000 6,5 M Yeni Secret Chord, John Wick, Coming In Hot
27.07 Turffontein 1 1000 2,0 M Yeni Secret Chord, Pacific, Inspector James

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

54.00

Bregardt
4j. ch W (Willow Magic - Champenois)

Trainer: F Bronkhorst
Besitzer: F Bronkhorst

Calvin Habib

24.09 Vaal 3 1000 26,0 R Danielson Karate Kid, Blaze A Way, Bregardt
12.09 Vaal 6 1200 21,0 G Samo-Burthia Prince Of Kildare, King Of Numbers, Vava V
13.07 Turffontein 6 1160 34,0 M Yeni Purpleninjaturtle, Longsword, Cityscape
20.06 Vac 1 1200 5,5 M Yeni Bregardt, King Of Numbers, Highveld Storm
27.05 Grp 5 1200 13,5 C Maujean Mister Nibbles, And Action, Captain Jim

8
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

53.00

Pacific
4j. b W (Willow Magic - Shivering Sea)

Trainer: S J Gray
Besitzer: St John D Gray

Muzi Yeni

26.09 Vac 1 1000 5,5 M Yeni Pacific, Kwagga Blitz, Summer Shade
20.08 Vac 5 1000 4,5 M Yeni Smashing, Remains Of The Day, Summer S
03.08 Turffontein 3 1160 9,0 M Yeni King Of Numbers, One And All, Pacific
27.07 Turffontein 2 1000 26,0 R Danielson Secret Chord, Pacific, Inspector James
20.07 Turffontein 8 1160 26,0 K A Brewer Zanthar, Choisaanada, Cat O'Clock

9
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

52.50

Axel Collins
5j. b W (The United States - Yoshie)

Trainer: A P Peter
Besitzer: Glistian  Ltd (Nom: J Da Mata

Chase Maujean

24.09 Vaal 6 1000 6,5 C Maujean Karate Kid, Blaze A Way, Bregardt
19.09 Vac 6 1000 9,5 C Habib Dontshootthebarman, Tchaikovsky, John Wi
03.09 Vaal 2 1000 5,0 C Habib Arilena, Axel Collins, In The Ether
20.08 Vac 8 1000 21,0 C Maujean Kinshin Sha, Secret Chord, On Cue
04.01 Turffontein 3 1000 11,0 J Gates Var Park, Siberian Steel, Axel Collins

Ergebnis: Quoten:


